| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY  To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new as a superior of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new as a superior of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new as a superior of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new as a superior of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new as a superior of the U. S. Patent and Trademark S. Name and address of receiving part additional names, addresses, or citizenship at Addresses.  I Description Laundr: Internal Addresses.  Street Address: 6500 Flotil City: Los Angeles  State: California  Country: USA   |                                  |  |  |  |
|--|----------------------------------|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Fortress Credit Opportunities I LP  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship att Name: Lucky Spin Laundr: Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: City: Los Angeles State: California Country: USA Zip: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship City: Los Angeles State: California Country: USA Zip: Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Country: USA Zip: Association Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Assignment Cother Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Cother Interests in Trademarks Country: Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Assignment Other Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizen | TRADEMARKS ONLY                  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   Fortress Credit Opportunities   Additional names, addresses, or citizenship at  | ddress(es) below.                |  |  |  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) August 1, 2005  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name Release of Security Other Interests in Trademarks  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark Application No.(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number(s) and SPIN CYCLE COIN LAUNDRY; SPINCYCLE COIN LAUNDRY  | y(ies) Yes tached? No ies, LLC   |  |  |  |
| Assignment   |                                  |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Tr.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,272,233; 2,278,029  Additional sheet(s) attached?  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Numb  SPIN CYCLE COIN LAUNDRY; SPINCYCLE COIN LAUNDRY  | laware  tes, a domestic Yes   No |  |  |  |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Numb SPIN CYCLE COIN LAUNDRY; SPINCYCLE COIN LAUNDRY  |                                  |  |  |  |
|  |                                  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Thomas I. Rozsa, Esg.   | 2                                |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: ROZSA LAW GROUP LC Suite 1601 Street Address: 15910 Ventura Blvd.  Street Address: 15910 Ventura Blvd.  Street Address: Enclosed  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by cre   | edit card                        |  |  |  |
| City: Encino  8. Payment Information: State: California Zip: 91436-2815 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  |                                  |  |  |  |
| Phone Number: (818) 783-0990  Fax Number: (818) 783-0992  Email Address: lau@rozsalaw.com b. Deposit Account Number 18-  Rozs  Authorized User Name Rozs   | 2222                             |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: Mgn. J. Reyn March 23  Signature Thomas I. Rozsa  Name of Person Signing  March 23  Total number of pages in sheet, attachments, and   | Date                             |  |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0296

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Fortress Credit Opportunities I LP, in its capacity as agent ("Secured Party"), having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks of Lucky Spin Laundries, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), having a place of business at 6500 Flotilla Street, Los Angeles, California 90040, pursuant to the Assignment For Security (Trademarks), dated as of October 17, 2003 recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Agreement is hereby reassigned to Debtor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this \_\_1st\_\_ day of \_\_August\_\_\_\_ 2005.

FORTRESS CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES I LP, as

Agent

By:

Title: CONSTANTINE DAKOLIAS

CHIEF CREDIT OFFICER

666751.1

## SCHEDULE A

## TRADEMARKS

| Trademark               | Registration<br><u>Number</u> | Registration <u>Date</u> |
|-------------------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------|
| SPIN CYCLE COIN LAUNDRY | 2,272,233                     | August 24, 1999          |
| SPIN CYCLE COIN LAUNDRY | 2,278,029                     | September 14, 1999       |

666751.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003277 FRAME: 0298

**RECORDED: 03/23/2006**